
9/11/2023 10:50 AM 

 

Course Schedule 9/11/23 THE BAPTIST COLLEGE OF FLORIDA Fall 2023 

Graceville Campus --- All times are Central Time. 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday 

8:00 to 9:20 

 

EDU 3010 C (HS) KC 1 

HI 211 G (TW) MMH 7 

MA 230 G (PS) MMH 4 

*MP 115 G (AG)  SH 2 

MT 201 C (JE)  KC 3 

MU 300 C (WDC)  MC 3 

PSY 490 G (TG/BW)  SH 3 

SF 101 G (RJ) MC 1 

TH 301 G (MR) SH 4 

 

 

8:00 to 9:20 

 

BF 101 G (JN) SH 1 

BUS 202 C (CO) MMH 3 

EDU 4005F C (KJ) KC 1 

HI 225 G (TW) MMH 7 

*MP 206 G (AG)  CH 7 

MT 101 C (JE)  KC 3  

MU 300 C (WDC)  MC 3  

PR 220 C (CC/SLB) KC 2 

STA 300 G (PS) MMH 4 

 

8:00 to 9:20 

 

EDU 3010 C (HS) KC 1 

HI 211 G (TW) MMH 7 

MA 230 G (PS) MMH 4 

*MP 115 G (AG)  SH 2 

MT 201 C (JE)  KC 3 

PSY 490 G (TG/BW)  SH 3 

SF 101 G (RJ) MC 1 

TH 301 G (MR) SH 4 

TH 403 G (DH)  MC 3 

 

 

8:00 to 9:20 

 

BF 101 G (JN) SH 1 

BUS 202 C (CO) MMH 3 

EDU 4005F C (KJ) KC 1 

HI 225 G (TW) MMH 7 

*MP 206 G (AG)  CH 7 

MT 101 C (JE)  KC 3  

PR 220 C (CC/SLB) KC 2 

STA 300 G (PS) MMH 4 

TH 403 G (DH)  MC 3 

 

CHAPEL -- Monday and Tuesday -- 9:30 to 10:20 

9:30 to 10:20 

 

Campus Meetings 

9:30 to 10:20 

 

Campus Meetings 

 

10:30 to 11:50 

 

ENG 151 C (SP) MMH 7 

HEB 201 G (JN) SH 1 

MA 130 C (PS) MMH 4 

*MT 203 C (AG)  MMH 3 

*MU 409 C (WDC) MC 3 

MUE 211 C (RD)  KC 3 

PSY 310 G (TG) SH 3 

RED 4001F C (HS) KC 1 

 

10:30 to 11:50 

 

BUS 310 C (CO) KC 2 

EDU 4010F C (KJ) KC 1 

FYI 101 C (TG) SH 3 

MC 210 C (RD)  KC 3  

*MT 103 C (AG)  MMH 3 

*MU 409 C (WDC) MC 3 

NT 444 G (SW) SH 5 

PHI 201 G (MR) SH 1  

PR 230 G (CC/SLB) MC 2 

 

10:30 to 11:50 

 

ENG 151 C (SP) MMH 7 

ENG 223 G (NMH) SH 4  

HEB 201 G (JN) SH 1 

MA 130 C (PS) MMH 4 

*MT 203 C (AG)  MMH 3 

MUE 211 C (RD)  KC 3 

PSY 310 G (TG) SH 3 

RED 4001F C (HS) KC 1 

 

10:30 to 11:50 

 

BUS 310 C (CO) KC 2 

EDU 4010F C (KJ) KC 1 

ENG 223 G (NMH) SH 4  

FYI 101 C (TG) SH 3 

MC 210 C (RD)  KC 3  

*MT 103 C (AG)  MMH 3 

NT 444 G (SW) SH 5 

PHI 201 G (MR) SH 1  

PR 230 G (CC/SLB) MC 2 

12:00 to 1:20 

 

EDU 2020 C (HS/RD) KC 1 

ENG 152 C (SP) MMH 7 

IT 202 G (CB) FSC 2 

*MG 215 C (JE)  CH 6 

*MV 411 C (MKP)  KC 3 

OT 451 G (JN) SH 4 

 

 

 

12:00 to 1:20 

 

BI 212 G (SLB) SH 1 

BUS 407 C (CO) KC 2 

MI 401 G (JDM)                MC 3 

12:00 to 1:20 

 

COM 200 G (NMH) SH 5  

EDU 2020 C (HS/RD) KC 1 

ENG 152 C (SP) MMH 7 

IT 202 G (CB) FSC 2 

*MG 215 C (JE)  CH 6 

*MV 411 C (MKP)  KC 3 

OT 451 G (JN) SH 4 

 

 

 

 

12:00 to 1:20 

 

BI 212 G (SLB) SH 1 

BUS 407 C (CO) KC 2 

COM 200 G (NMH) MMH 3  

MI 401 G (JDM)                MC 3 

 

12:30 to 1:20 

*ME 313 G (RD)  Chapel 

 

12:30 to 1:20 

*ME 313 G (RD)  Chapel 

 

1:30 to 2:50 

 

EDU 2005 C (HS) KC 1 

EV 201 G (RJ) MC 2 

HI 223 G (TW) MMH 7 

*ME 314 G (JE)  MMH 3  

*MH 201 C (AG)  KC 3 

MI 205 G (JDM)                MC 3 

 

1:30 to 2:50 

 

BF 103 G (SW) SH 1 

HI 306 G (TW) MMH 7 

MA 210 G (PS) MMH 4 

MI 202 G (JDM) MC 3 

*MP 215 G (AG)  SH 2 

MU 208 C (RD/WDC)  Chapel 

PSY 201 C (TG) SH 3 

 

1:30 to 2:50 

 

EDU 2005 C (HS) KC 1 

EV 201 G (RJ) MC 2 

HI 223 G (TW) MMH 7 

*ME 314 G (JE)  MMH 3  

*MH 201 C (AG)  KC 3 

STM 310 G (DH) SH 4  

MI 205 G (JDM)                MC 3 

1:30 to 2:50 

 

BF 103 G (SW) SH 1 

HI 306 G (TW) MMH 7 

MA 210 G (PS) MMH 4 

MI 202 G (JDM) MC 3 

*MP 215 G (AG)  SH 2 

MU 208 C (RD/WDC)  Chapel 

PSY 201 C (TG) SH 3 

STM 310 G (DH) SH 4  

 

3:00 to 4:20 

 

MA 110 G (PS) MMH 4 

*MT 405 C (RD)  KC 3 

PM 211 G (NH) MC 3 

 

 

3:00 to 4:20 

 

*MUT 301 C (JM) KC 3 

 

3:00 to 4:20 

 

CE 202 G (DH) MC 2 

ENG 100 G (NMH) MMH 7 

MA 110 G (PS) MMH 4 

*MT 405 C (RD)  KC 3 

PM 211 G (NH) MC 3 

 

3:00 to 4:20 

 

CE 202 G (DH) MC 2 

ENG 100 G (NMH) MMH 7 

*MUT 301 C (JM) KC 3 

 

4:00 to 5:50 

 

 

 

 

3:00 to 4:40 

 

ME 307 G (WDC)  MC 1 

 

 

 4:30 to 5:50 

 

4:30 to 7:20 

 

MU 202 C (JM)  KC 3 

 

6:00 to 7:20 

 

 

6:00 to 7:20 

 

 

General Education Biblical/Theological Foundation  Theology Business Leadership Music and Worship Teacher Education 

 

*Courses marked with an asterisk are one-or-two-hours courses and will meet only 50 minutes of the indicated time period 
 

Graceville Course Locations 

RG Lee Chapel (Chapel) Faris Student Center (FSC) Graceville Hall Conference Room (GHCR) 

History Center  (HC) Kinchen Center (KC) McRae-Morrow Hall (MMH) 

Mills Center (MC)  Solomon Hall (SH) Wellness Center (WC) 

Carlton Hall (CH) 

  



9/11/2023 10:50 AM 

 
 

Graceville Professors 

Prof. C. Bugg (CB) 
Dr. S. Buice (SLB) 

Dr. C. Cloer (CC) 

Dr. J. D. Coggins (DC) 
Dr. D. Crawley (WDC) 

Prof. R. Davenport (RD) 

Prof. J. Erp (JE) 
Dr. T. Gardner (TG) 

Dr. A. E. Glover (AG) 

Dr. D. Hankins (DH) 
Prof. N. Hankins (NMH) 

Dr. N. Hendrix (NH) 

Dr. K. Johnson (KJ) 
Dr. G. R. Jumper (RJ) 

Dr. J. Massey (JDM) 

Dr. J. McKinney (JM) 
Dr. J. O. Newell (JN) 

Dr. C. Oney (CO) 

Prof. M.K. Parrott (MKP) 
Prof. S. Pippin (SP) 

Dr. M. Rathel (MR) 

Dr. E. Scott (ES) 
Prof. P. Shutt (PS) 

Prof. H. Strickland (HS) 

Prof. T. Wanamaker (TW) 
Dr. S. Winiarski (SW)

  
 

Online Professors 

Prof. T. Basford (TB) 
Dr. C. Boyd (CWB) 

Prof. C. D. Bugg (CB) 

Dr. J. D. Coggins (DC) 
Dr. D. Crawley (WDC) 

Prof. R. Davenport (RD) 

Prof. C. Dorriety (CD) 
Prof. J. Erp (JE) 

Prof. L. Foltz (LF) 

Dr. K. Ford (KF) 
Dr. T. Gardner (TG) 

Dr. A. E. Glover (AG) 

Dr. D. Hankins (DH) 
Prof. N. Hankins (NMH) 

Prof. B. Hardin (BH) 

Dr. T. Hardin (TH) 
Dr. J. Henry (JH) 

Dr. K Johnson (KJ) 

Prof. K. Julius (KAJ) 
Dr. G. R. Jumper (RJ) 

Dr. J. Massey (JDM) 

Dr. J. McKinney (JM) 
Dr. M. Miller (MM) 

Dr. A Mosley (AM) 

Dr. T. Mossgrove (TM) 
Dr. J. O. Newell (JN) 

Dr. C. Oney (CO) 

Prof. M.K. Parrott (MKP) 
Prof. S. Pippin (SP) 

Dr. T. Putnam (TP) 

Dr. M. Rathel (MR) 
Dr. B. Rogers (BCR) 

Dr. B. Rushing (BR) 

Dr. E. Scott (ES) 
Prof. R. Shelton (RS) 

Prof. P. Shutt (PS) 

Prof. H. Strickland (HS) 
Prof. M. Taylor (MT) 

Prof. T. Wanamaker (TW) 

Prof. B. Webb (BW) 
Dr. S. Winiarski (SW) 

Dr. E. Wolfe (EW)

 
Graduate Professors

Dr. D. Crawley (WDC)  Dr. T. Hardin (TH)  Dr. J. McKinney (JM)  Dr. E. Scott (ES) 

Dr. K. Ford (KF) Dr. G.R. Jumper (RJ) Dr. J. O. Newell (JN Dr. S. Winiarski (SW) 
   

 

 
GRADUATE  COURSES 

(Workshop dates are in 

parentheses.) 
 

GR 501 N (ES) 

GR 680 N (ES) 

GR 691 N (ES) 

 

BS 501 N (JN) 

BS 505 N (SW) 

CM 504 H (RJ) 

 

CO 500 N (TH) 

CO 520 N (KF) 

CO 550 N (KF) 

CO 560 N (TH) 

 

GR 682 N (WDC) 

MS 502 H (WDC) 

MS 604 N (JM) 

MS 610 N (WDC) 

 

 

 
SUPERVISION COURSES 

 

BUS 420 N (CO) 

BUS 421 N (CO) 

 

PSY 440 N (TG) 

 

LA 401 G (DC) 

LA 410 N (DC) 

MI 322/323 G (JDM) 

MI 324/325 G (JDM) 

MI 419 G (JDM) 

MI 421 G (JDM) 

PM 420 G (ES) 

PM 421 G (ES) 

PR 420 G (ES) 

PR 421 G (ES) 

STM 420 G (DC) 

 

EDU 4090 G (KJ) 

RED 4005F N (KJ) 

 

MU 203 N (WDC) 

MU 204 N (WDC)  

MU 207 N (WDC)  

MU 415 G (WDC) 

MU 420 G (WDC) 

MUE 490 G (RD) 

MUS 460 G (AG) 

 

 

ONLINE COURSES 

 

IT 110 N (RJ) 

IT 110 N2 (DC) 

IT 110 N3 (CB) 

 

FYI 101 N (TG) 

 

COM 200 N (BR) 

ENG 100 N (SP) 

ENG 151 N (NMH) 

ENG 151 N2 (NMH) 

ENG 151 N3 (KAJ) 

ENG 151 N4 (RS) 

ENG 151 N5 (RS) 

ENG 151 N6 (SP) 

ENG 152 N (KAJ) 

ENG 221 N (EW) 

ENG 222 N (SP) 

HI 211 N (TW) 

HI 223 N (TB) 

HUM 101 N (EW) 

IT 202 N (CB) 

MA 130 N (PS) 

MA 220 N (PS) 

PSY 201 N (CD) 

PSY 201 N2 (BW) 

SCI 202 N (JH) 

SCI 204 N (BH) 

 

BF 101 N (JN) 

BF 103 N (SW) 

SF 101 N (RJ) 

 

BI 205 N (TP) 

BI 212 N (SW) 

TH 302 N (MR) 

HI 304 N (BCR) 

HI 304 N2 (DH) 

LA 200 N (DC) 

SBC 101 N (JDM) 

CE 301 N (DH) 

 

GRK 201 N (SW) 

NT 321 N (MR) 

NT 441 N (SW) 

NT 448 N (MR) 

OT 450 N (JN) 

OT 456 N (JN) 

 

CE 201 N (DH) 

EV 302 N (RJ) 

MI 311 N (MT) 

PM 210 N (MM) 

PSY 403 N (TH) 

STM 310 N (CWB) 

 

BF 490 N (JN) 

LA 410/CE 410 N (DC) 

MI 410 N (JDM) 

PM 490 N (RJ) 

 

 

 

ONLINE COURSES 

(continued) 

 

ENG 490 N (SP) 

 

HI 304 N (BCR) 

HI 304 N2 (DH) 

HI 226 N (BCR) 

HI 410 N (BCR) 

 

PSY 310 N 

   /EDU 2010 N (TG) 

PSY 330 N (TH) 

PSY 340 N (KF) 

PSY 350 N (BW) 

PSY 370 N (TH) 

PSY 400 N (KF) 

PSY 403 N (TH) 

PSY 415 N (TH) 

PSY 440 N (TG) 

 

BUS 103 N (AM) 

BUS 410 N (AM) 

BUS 415 N (CO) 

BUS 418 N (CO) 

BUS 420 N (CO) 

BUS 421 N (CO) 

 

EDU 2000 N (KJ) 

EDU 2040 N (CB) 

EDU 4020F N (KJ) 

EDU 4025F N (HS) 

 

ESOL 3701 N (TM) 

ESOL 3710F N (TM) 

 

RED 3005 N (KJ) 

RED 3006 N (HS) 

RED 4002 N (HS) 

 

ME 101 N (LF)  

ME 209 N (RD)  

ME 320 N (WDC) 

MH 403 N (JE) 

MT 101 N (JE) 

MT 201 N (JE 

MUS 101 G (WDC)  

MUS 101 N (WDC)  

MUS 150-451V N  

    (MKP/LF/WDC)  

MUS 150-451I N (RD)  

MUS 150-451I N (JE)  

MUS 150-451K N (AG) 

 

 

 

ONLINE COURSES 

(continued) 

 

 

Connection Courses 

 

BUS 202 C (CO) 

BUS 310 C (CO) 

BUS 407 C (CO) 

 

EDU 2005 C (HS) 
EDU 2020 C (HS & RD) 

EDU 3010 C (HS) 

EDU 4005F C (KJ) 

EDU 4010F C (KJ) 

 

ENG 151 C (SP) 

ENG 152 C (SP) 

FYI 101 C (TG) 

PSY 201 C (TG) 

 

PR 220 C (CC/SB) 

 

MC 210 C (RD)  

MG 215 C (JE)  

MH 201 C (AG)  

MT 101 C (JE) 

MT 103 C (AG)  

MT 201 C (JE) 

MT 203 C (AG) 

MT 405 C (RD) 

MU 202 C (JM)  

MU 208 C (RD/WDC) 

MU 300 C (WDC)  

MU 409 C (WDC) 

MUE 211 C (RD) 

MUT 301 C (JM) 

MV 411 C (MKP) 

 

 

 

MISSIONS PRACTICA 

 

 

See your online schedule or the 

college website for textbook 
information. 


